03/10/2023

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.goy

(304) 926-0450

P {3004) 926:0452 Tuesday, March 7, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

HG ENERGY I APPALACHIA, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for 8517
47-033-00079-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief *

Operator’s Well Number: 8517
Farm Name: GRIBBLE, C. S.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-00079-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 03/07/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.



IR-26 Rev 08 INSPECTORS PERMIT SUMMARY FORM 03/10/2023

PAGE 1 GPS YES NO
DATE STARTED/LOCATION: AP1 #447.033-00079-00-00| WELL NO. 85 1 7
DRILLING COMMENCED: OPERATOR:  |HG ENERGY Il APPALACHIA, LLC
TD DATE: | | DEPTH: FARM: |GRIBBLE,C.S.
WATER DEPTHS | | COAL DEPTHS |

QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPORT ARE IN ACCORDANCE OF WV CODE 22-6-30
AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16 AND THE GENERAL WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT

POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN UP TO MAXIMUM AS SHOWN BASED ON PERFORMANCE.

1. DID OPERATOR GIVE ER ICE TO INSPECTOR BEFORE THE EOL . OWING:
N (2_PTS) B. DRILLING YES NO (2_PTS)

A. CONSTRUCTION YES O
(4 PTS)
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE
DIRT WORK STARTED? YES NO (4_PTS) (4 PTS)
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/OR ROAD BANKS BEING SLOPED? YES NO 4 PTS) (4 PTS)

4. CONSTRUCTION:
WERE THE FOLLOWING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES PROPERLY INSTALLED/MAINTAINED?

A.ROAD DITCHES (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_ (PTS) © B.CROSS DRAINS (1)_(2) (3) (4) (5) (PTS)
C.CULVERTS (1)_(2)_(3)_(4)_(5) (PTS). D. CREEK CROSSINGS (1) (2)_(3)_(PTS)

E. DIVERSION DITCHES (1) (2) (3)_(PTS) F.BARRIERS (1) (2)_(3) (PTS)

G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YES[ ] NO[™ |(10_PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 4: (33 PTS)
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEEN STOCKED PILED? YES| |[Nol |2 pTS) (2 PTS)
6.1S THE PIT PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED? YES[ | NO| | (s PTS) (9 PTS)
7. RECLAMATION:

A.ROADWAY (1)_(2) (3)_(PTS B.LOCATION (1)_(2) (3)_(PTS)

C.PITS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS) D. PIPELINES (1)_(2)_(3) (PTS)

E. TANK DIKES (1) _(2)_(3)_(PTS) F. AP1INSTALLED YES OR NO 3 (PTS)

G. ADEQUATE SEEDING MATERIALS (1)_(2)_(3)_(PTS)

H. WAS SEED BED ADEQUATE (1)_(2) (3)_ (PTS) POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 7: (24 PTS)

MTHS OF TD 6_PTSONLY] $MTHSOFTD 12 PTS ONLY; P MTHS OF TD 19_PTS ONLY.

ﬁ’AS RECLAMATION COMPLELED WITHIN:
MAXIMUM POINTS AVAILABLE FOR QUESTION 8: (19 PTS)

TOTAL MAXIMUM POSSIBLE SCORE OF 99,
TOTAL RECLAMATION SCORE;

INSPECTIONS :

DATE RELEASED INSPECTCR



PAGE2OF 2 INSPECTORS PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

APL:47393H9679500-00

INSPECTIONS :
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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WW-4B 1) Date January 18 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. CS Gribble 8517
3)API Well No. 47-wm — coem

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1113 Watershea LOSt Creek
"pistrict Grant countyHarrison Quadrangle Mt Clare
6) Well Operator HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC 7) Designated Agent Diane White
Address 95260 Dupont Road Address 95260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor

Name Kenneth Greynolds Name To Be Determined Upon Approval of Permit

Address 613 Broad Run Road Address

Jane Lew, WV 26378

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
This PREVIOLSLY PLVGLED wew s TO 82 REPLUGRD (o PRLRARAT IOV
o Oeuklobs Aw HGA Pa0 FoR joRiZoaTAL MRLCE LLUS wBLLS,

** See Attached Plugging Manners **

MGl e e
JAN 26 2023

WY Deperimiant of
Bmvironmegntal Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digtady wignod oy Keanmth Graynolos
= Ke

Kenneth Greynolds, 2
Work order approved by inspector y Ol a0y Date
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47083000796
[}?E@EWE 3/10/2023

ronm 084 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FEB 5 1374e weu
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEPT. oF MINES
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILL:. IG WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, sng COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE €OPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WLl OPERATOR AMD THE TRIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUINED) GMOULD BE MAILED TO BACH COAL OFERATON AT THEIR REAPRCTIVE

ADORENIES.
Ho Operations Consolidated Gas Supplv Corporation
COAL OFERATOR OR OWNER MAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Clarksburg, W. Va.
ADDRERS COMPLETE ADOREAS
_No_Coal Februarv lj, 197l 19
COAL CPERATOR OF OWHEN WELL AND LOCATION
Grant, District
ADDRERS
June Romine Ladwiy _ Harrison, County
LEABE OF PROPENTY CWNEN
Reute #2, Lost Creek. W. Va. Well. No -S40
ADDazss
C. S. Gribhle — Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... M Rlosger

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
-
County of Harrison
Mke J, Palios and__ Frank J, Whyvte

being first duly sworn according to law deposc and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were cmployed by_Consolidated Gas Supnly Corporiation
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that sald work

was commenced on the_25t%_day of _February ,19.73 | and that the well was plugged
and {illed in the following manner:

BAND OR IONKE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL rLuGs useo CASING
FORMATION sr1E & KIND "‘n:.. - u‘"' .
femrented selid to surface 10" None 3je?!
with 1500 bars cerent Ta =yrface
COAL SLAME TION OF T
prTeTn ) Rponlap A pips marker nronerly
IMAME) installed % inscribed
INAME)
(MAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 25th day of
February 1973

77 z
And further deponents saith not. '%’td/éﬁ (///‘?{/,‘V/(Zﬂ/’
f 4 :

My commission expires: ' ﬁ;l_ary Public.
L 17 /450 Permit No._t2-70-vep - P

€. noll
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REguUISED Y RULES AND MEGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
O1L. AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Well redrilled from surface to 1820
Cement solid from 1820' to surface

Frect Marker over hole.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner., WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen: -8

This “work order” ic submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will procced with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Manarer of Prod.
CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPL PORATION Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent leasc
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and ﬁy_pf the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this
Q?"_‘_"_ ay of /,7"'("“{-' , 19 -

- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
il and Gas Division

By: . u&:.ﬂ @

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed In triplicate, one :om for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be lfpro!‘td or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plu2ging said well; and one for
the well inspector. .




- '—"; . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4 7 @ 3O§/6%2ngp

E DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADZ IN TRIPLICATE., ong COPY MAILID TO THE DLPARTMENT, ONE COFY TO #E ALTAI-D Y THE
WELL OPCRATON AMD ThHE THIRD COPY (~dD EXTRA COFIES IF REQUINED ) SHOULD B MAILED TO FACH COAL OPERATOR AT TWEIR ALAPFCTIVE

ADDSESSES.
Ko coal, - Hope Natural Oas CoWPRRY . ... oo .
o COAL n-nn’;vou OR OwHER NAME OF WELL OFTRATOR ’
.................................... Glarksburg, ¥. Va.
...................................... oo E— PP cismbseurss et e
Ay A 104
COAL OPERATCR O DWNER WELL AND 1 OCATION
S Y o eeere—— Distriet
ApDRzss
Harrison County
LEASE OR PROFERTY OWNER
........................................................................................... Well No....8517. i
appmgss
...... G0 B Gribble Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPETQVISING PLUGGING, ..o s
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Harrison
Js» C. Hunter und_"g'c w. wticld

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say t! .+t they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by......Jope_ Natural Ges. Company.., well operator,
and participated in tne work of plugging and filling the abera well, that said werk was commenced on the

ABE_ dey of May 1941, and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:
SAND DH_IQ-N_:.ICOHD " - I'ILLII:M;T;IMT - .I 'LUB;;'!D l o —-;:;l;;um
FORMATION l| CONTENT rroM [ T | 2L © WIND .::"n "‘r"'“
Hole filled with drilling ju '~ Cement_from 7500¢|to 74001 [
Filled with drilling mud ?QQ' to 7270'=20' above Orizicany d,

Cemeunt from 7270' to 7240°
—TTETeYy PIlled wtE ar
——— U 1740% Fitled withdrt
— .—uw-u_uw’ filled-with-drilid

and oc‘.‘?izﬂ'-?' casing,”leaving in Acle

" 1780"=" cemen ﬁ'_
*—tolelBt-Lad-

1525 <and-oengm bed 4015054 y——

__m.w.nﬁ_mmu tesiloOe8l A=
ot 10-3/4" eaving B3 feat in hole, t7ulled with
drilling mad to 450'< Cemant from W50' to [440'7 Filled wifs mud mix
from 440" o 10'~Cemented 10'| to the |surface.~
I |
| I —
|
COAL SEAMS | B DESCRI®TION OF MONUMFENT —
(NAME) . |} B8"xB8%-80" ".ﬂwn‘ 30" above
waues_Nons | surfave with inserivtion H N G Co.
imamE) : Well No. B517.
AwAMEY __i Nl Z PN _
and that theayork of pluzging and filling xaid well was completcd o the  B¥R dayof ... Me&x .

@5(52&/&1\ %
.\.g\l"d“iurlhor (@ﬁnente aith not.
/"f,:;& =1
o

e,

ggﬂ;om% i -_;}Lscribod before me !Inis...{..‘f ...... © of., mw " / s D
Lo, Ppires: Notary Public.
. ?7" 12, &i N = Pensur .\ol‘}"lﬂ".?f‘f’

Lot SR TSTRE N "hes dentas .




7.'-‘?:-’-\- - ‘:". f-' State or Wnr Vlaomu - | .1 03/10/2023
., LNl P I DEPARTMENT OF MINES ' 47 0 38 0 0 0 1 %)

- ‘J/(”',— OIL AND GAS DIVISION
o [.// N
/," WELL RECORD , .
Permit No JAR=79 Oil or Gas Well DXy Hole

mixpy

Ccmpl.n; opé Natural Cas ¥ Caslng and Used In Left In Pack
Aedl 'ﬂlms '- Va. - _— Tllbi.ll‘ Drilling Well ackerd
Fama_* Co Si_ M!ﬂllﬁ_.__.__. _Acres ___142-7/8 =
l.autlcm (waters).. )
Well No_ jﬁl? Elov._ 11173 ) 16. Kind of Packera. o,
District__GTeat ___~____ County.Eaxriwem .

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10— 985 $E5 Size of.
o2 i Address. gy 7" | 8203 B203.. '
Mineral rights are owned by . 6% - Depth set
¥ » ‘A&d.:.g“ — '____ i ] 3/]0_ -
Drilllng eomménced . 79LY_4, 1940 3 : Perf. top.
Drﬂl!n;tomp?lud._pﬂntw..mnl't’dﬂul 10, 184 =2 Perf. bottom .
Dllo:hwﬂ.ﬂoh}.’ﬂ___bepm of shot. 7290=7370 . Liners Uscd. Pert. top.
Open Flow . /10ths Water in Inch Perl bottom.. .
- /10ths Merc. in. Ineh - —— =
Volume_>.__* ' Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft ._Date
Rock Pre i i 1ba hrs.’ - .
OiL: <, e bbls., st 24 brs.  COAL WAS ENCOUN1LRED AT..NO_Cosdppr INCHES
Fresh water. NOR3_Tecorded re. ' Aect FEET... INCHES FEET. “NCHES
Salt --tu_F.QIJ!_E;'_Gsrd____fﬂ et et FEET__ INCHES _FEET INCHES
. Formaticn: Color 'ngl" Top Bottom 3'{",?;" ?;5:": Remarks
Sand, ay %o brown 173 205 m
shale; gray|to groen, |zendy 205 330 -1\314]5’5 s
Shale, greej ' - 330 385 A G2
Sand, ‘gray 386 430 ol % =
Lime; brown 430 440 5 z _ga 1:-‘_‘
Sand, 'shaly} (coutamipated 0 ‘. el E E"
samplec)’ . 440 595 o =2 BE G
Sand, ‘very fine, gray 395 660 SRR I
Sand end gh4le, pray ' 660 670 ,-\ i Esd
Shalo; gray|to brown® 670 705 {‘G --H,_ 7
Sand, btrown| . 708 7185
Shale, browd ‘ 715 74077
Sand; gray’ . 740 770
Shale, red 4nd green, |sandy 770 830
Sard, brown} KAXON ,|% 830 840
Shale; browp to red ’ B30 BES
Sand, brown 865 870
Shela, rod o green B70 985
Shelé, grny limey ' . n 985 1113
Limestcne, ‘brown; LITTLE LIVE '/ ,oms3 1123
Shale, sondf, gray; PENCIL CAVE ) 1123 1138
Limestone,’ prown; _'[Q_LEG LILE %) 1186 1150
Shale, grayj limey — 1 1150 1154
Limestone, 'gray tc brpwm 1154 1203
Shale, dark|brown, lipey 12038 1209
Limestone; browm and fray : 1209 1238
Sandstone; fray; limey . 1238 1243
Limostono, white 3 ) 1243 1264
Sand, gray,|fine 3| 5 1264 1268
Shale, red ko black . 1288 1288
Sandstone, fhite to gray;
** BIG'INJUH R PR 1288 1330
shale; enrk|brown 13320 1367
Sardstone, ite to bfown, limey 1387 1374
Shale, bro ) 1374 1393
Sandstone, [ine, .gray| - 1393 14156
Shale, grdyp sandy | ' : 1415 1545
Sandstcne, ey and white; ) E : ;
Driller's pANTZ Show|of gau W 1545 167 s o L™
Shale, pray| 1 1sm 1586 San Shon '
Sandstene, " pray to brpm; GANTZ W 1686 - - . -1616 . - N
Shale, browh 1618 1638 '

(Over) T e
ver : i /.\



4 ?_LL‘MQM P

l'oe--‘lnﬁ.'l= Color ns‘;‘}‘“ Top Bottom 2'&&_‘:’ l"ml Remarks
Sandstone, vhite to groy Show - :

of ges., . 1638 1677 Gas Show
Shale, red fo gray . 1677 1684 :
Sandstone, fray to gr4en, shaly 1€84 1714 il
Shale, gray|to green, |sandy 1714 1728 s
Sand,’' grey, |shaly 1728 1740
Sandstonc} {ine, shaly ° 1740 1750
Shale} sondy, groy . 1760 1768
Sand, white} THIRTY FQGOT L 1768 1780
Sheale, red 4nd trown, |sandy

Show' of gug ot 1797 11780 1844 Gas Show at 4797 .
Sand} gray’qnd white;ORDON STRAY|,|' 1844 1860
Shale, greea to red 1860 1870
Limestone} gray; sendy 1670 1873
Sandstono} greenish-gaay; limey; .

GORDOL : . | w\* |- 1873 1888
shale, red, {sandy 1888 1910
Send,'white] shaly 1°l0 1920 ‘
Shale, rei 4nd green, [seady 1920 1958
Sandstone, fine, shaly, red 1568 196F
Shala, rod, [sandy _\19_55 2020
Sand,'vray 4o white, limey; FOUH‘.'JW 2020 2036
Shiisj yray |and.brown | | 2035 2082
Sar); Lrown{ FIFTH 4| 2c82 2113
Shaie; graylsh-green, |sandy 2113 2545
Sendstone, gray 2545 2557
Shale; gray w SR 2567 2576
Sand, gray, (fine ehaly 2676 2693
Shele; gray{ sandy 2593 2691 Mg
Sandktone, iight grey 2651 2708 .
Shale} graylto brm.'i.,':nd;- <708 2920
Sandstone, white to grg', fine 2220 2927
Shale, gray|to brown, (frandy 2927 2960
Sendstone, white, find: 2960 2965
Shalt, graylte.brewn | & 2965 2984
Sand; derk YHrown 2984 3015
Shale, pgrey| sandy 3016 3037 .
Sandstone, fgray, fine 3037 3057 !
Shale), groy| sendy. ' | . $057 3364 -
Sandstonn, dark browvng fine 3364 3375
Shale, grayq sandy ; 3375 3538 -
Sendstone, Whito to grny, limsy 3636 35655
Siltstone, neddish-brgwn, shaly 35565 3596
Sandstone, Hrown to gray 3696 3624
Siltstone, Yrown, shaly 3¢c24 36563 .
Sandatono, gray, fine 3652 3658 "
Shale, grey, szndy - 3858 3703
Sarndstone, dray fine . 3703 3718 k
Shale, gray, sandy 3% 1R 3730 '
Siltstone, Yrown 3730 37456
Shale, gray, sendy 3746 3823
Sand, fine, [gray to white 3823 3856
Shale, dJdark |gray, sen 3856 3895
Sandetone, ite to brjomn D 3895 3918
Zhale, browr, sendy " 3e1s’ 3962
Sandstone, Yrown, fing 3953 3984
Shale, gray, sandy 3984 4000
Sand, white,/ fine 400C 4005
Shale, gray, sandy . 4005 4028
Sond, gray gqnd brown, (fine . 4028 4Nz’
Shale, gray land brown ‘ 4038 4058
Sondstons, Hrown; BENSON %’ 4058 4072
Shale, browd, sandy | 4072 4170
fand, brown 4170 4205
Shale, grayy sandy 4205 4215
Sand, white [to grt_ly,_llhu_: 4215 4243
Shele, gray [to browm, (sandy 4243 . 4346
Sand, pgray, |[fine 4348 4362

D.u - ,m,_.

APPROVED... _m,..zwﬂ..‘] ﬁW
oL ..L_.

lTltlt) ml’ll

f
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1.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

4703300079
_ 83/10/2023

. i‘! "

.

OlorGas Well

(RIND)

e TR ¥ S, -

Compan "
e Colgend | Hghle | gl Packens
Address.
Farm.. - Acres Slze
Losollom, fwuincal 16 Kind of Packer.....
Well No. Elev.
District. County. 12
The surface of tract is owned In fec by. 10, Sizeof
Address By
Mineral rights are owned by. —_— % Depth set
Addreas 63/16
Drilling d 3 Perf. top.
Drilling corpleted z Perf. boltom...
Date shot L Depth of shot. Liners Used Perf. top.
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom
/10ths Mere. In Inch = :
Volume. : Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Rock Pressure It-s hra.
OiL= : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES
Fresh water____ fect. ‘ fou. ... ..—FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Sult water. . fect feet ... . FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Formation Color ug::t" Top Bottom 3‘!“&‘:, ?:f:ﬁ' Remerks
Shale, Lluiph-pray to| black, L AT T
Sand, gray,|/shaly {620 4547 ) é/“:‘_

Shole, browp, sandy 4547 4560 - _:‘!53 ="

Sand, shely], gray 4560 4620 T s ,r‘.-'_‘

Shale, gray] to brown,| sandy 4620 5335 = = 1N

Shale, light gray to puff, sandy 5335 5528 = E% .:%
Shale, browh, sandy 5528 5865 = a:\"

Snale, btrown, pgrey ang bleck, . 0}1’

sandy - 5865 5486 Copgzelll
Shale, bleck to dark grey, sandy 6485 6621
Limestone, prown, chaly 6621 6624
Shale, black to grey,| sandy 6624 6776 =
Limestons, phely, broym 6776 6800
Shale, lirelr, sandy, gray 6800 6843
Ehale, bromn, sandy, gray' 6043 6965
Shale, black, sahdy, :b“:"? 695E 7060
Lime,’ cherdy, gray; < e ;

TOP HUNTERSVILLE CEERT 4/ 7080 7C65 0
Chert, Iimdy, gray enfl browm 7066 7110 ;
Chert), bromn' to light gray 7110 7160 I
Chert) brown to blacki, broken, A
silty . T ) . ;, 7150 7240
Chert, gra)| to brown,| lizey 7240 726€
Lizektone,’brewn), cherty’ 7266 7290
Sand,’ gray,/ limey; TOP CRISKARY() ' By
Show of g . 7290 7370 Oes Show - <rretiet
Limestone, |gray, sand 7370 7433
Shale, brownh to gray,| sandy 7433 T437
Sand, white to gray, Lhaly 7437 7455
Limeostone, [brown to pgray 7465 7629
Chert; blus~grey, p : 7539 7541
Limektone,’brown' and g1 sy, shaly 7541 7613
Sand and lipo, whis [to gray 7613 7619
Limectone, gray, sha 7619 T624
Sandstone, white {o ey, lihey 7624 7648
Lime, gray [to brown, dolomitic 7648 7826
Dolemite,” Yrown, liray, anhydrite 7825 7865
Lice, browr to black, dolomitie 78656 7800~
Chert, blus-gray = . 7880 7881
Dolomite arid limestomd with. - ' - -

. nnhvdrltej shaly . 7881 7850
- ' ’ (Over) -



‘Formation | * Color R ~Toy Bettom o Water Foind l
I

Dolenite '~ Jm.hy&rita, shaly 7950 8036 R
Salt’ - : 8036 8042 i\t e
Anhydrite. “-ny. dolomrta : 8042 8071 : i
S5a1t' 8071 8138 !

Dolomite, '1{ms and anr yd.rite. shn.] 3t : !

Cut mud dt|8212-8216 50 £, : J

Lost oirculation at §426 to 8431 8138 8633

Sand, [lnd,|gray, harg * 5 8633 8638

Dolomite, lime ard anBydrite, shaly 8638 9193

Shale, red | .t ; 9193 9198

Sendétone, ted, shaly| broken 9158 9207 Y’

Shale, red gnd: green- s 9207 9636

Sand, white| fine shaly i Lt

Show of ge# at 96560 } 9665 tu 9685 9636 9686 Gas - Show ot 90:0-9&5—9685

Shale, gray; sandy = e 9686 9747 .

Sund, gray.l;lno,‘ flinty, white; L S

_TOP VHITE NEDIKA i 9747 9751

Sand, white]| quart:zitie, very i i

hard; flinty.~ . ,ne, ot 9751 9772

Shalo, sandy, siliceoye” ’ 9772 9776

Sand, 'whitey ‘quartzitic, very y | 7

hard, flinty . 9776 9961

Shale, dark|gray, sandy 9951 9976

Sandstone, wHite, fing, flinty 9975 9996

Shale, sili¢gous, rédd'sh, brown 9596 10018 ”
TOTAL 'DEPTH » 10018

. il
I : -
iy | ) '
'
: ' . i :
R ; Dlu 5 1943

i i .«

. " AI’PRUV’ED_M. W' ,__........____._..' ey Owner

- e e . . b

('ﬂl](‘) Geooral -u‘pt e
b~ " .

2705 8 ,BAcbd ¥
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PROPABLE VSLL RECORD OF WELL #3517, GRIBELE .
fasod on rocords of nearby wells ' g

Eovation Der=ick Floor 1125

Sixlnce

Lirs, Rock & Slate
Coal

Siate, Ned Rock
Little Dunkard Sand
Slute

Diy Dunzard Sand
Sluto & Lino

Gas Sand

Slute

First Salt Sand
Slate and Shello
Sacond Salt Sand
Slate amd Lime
Laven Sand

Slcto axd Ned Rock
Littlo Liwe :
Poneil Cave

Ay Lizw

" . Big Injun Sand

Sluto

- Suunw Sand

Ling and Slute
Gentz Sand

. Eluto

Tiirty Foot Sand

. Sinte and Sholls -

Goidon Stray Sund
Slateo
Gardon Sand

" Slate and sholln .

rowtna Sand

Slate and iira

Fifth Sand

Slate and Lime Shells
Speochloy Send

Lire and Sletd:.
Bezon

Ling, Shale and Slate
Corniferous Lias

‘Criskany Sand

230603062 glo)

0 : .

0-112 (112) Coal é5-70 BEakerstorm
112-115 (2) " 142-14 DBrush Croek
115-267 (152
267-2¢2  (25)
262-392  (LL0)
392-/12 Ezo)
L12-,97
497=552. (55)

552-562 (10)

562667 (125)

. 6A7-697 (10)

. 697-202  (105)

- BD2=146 (44)
8L6-372 (20)
g72-1112 (2L0).

1112-1122" (10) L
1292.532 Em) /..
1132-1197 (65) .
167-13¢7 (210)
1207-1337 (30 o4
1337-1362 (25 ‘
1362-1509 (147)
1:09-153/4 (25)
1534-1689 (165)
1689-1750 261\
1750-1820 ?o;
1820-1367 (47
18457-1874, (7)
1874-150/, (sog
1504-1917 (13
1917-1942 (25)
1942-2034 (92 ;

. 2034-2060-(26). -
2060-2752 (692) ..
- 2752-2774 (22)
2771=3952 (1178)

2975)
250)

36626937
£937-T187
7187




) 2 — Table D
o | 1. .‘ ‘ - “ n Select County. (033) Harrison ¥ gelect datatypes: | (Check Al abia Decorinions

- Enter Permit #: 00079 4 Location B Production T Plugging
H "Pipeline” _a ,1_& _HJ. /] Owner/Completion /] Stratigraphy /] Sample
< w P | et aln | | Rese ¥ payishowwater T Logs 4 Bim Hole Loc
= m S . . - — — ;
&= @Geological & Economic Survey Well: County =33 Permit = 00079 Link to all digital records for well Report Time: Tuesday, March 07, 2023 2:26:56 PM

~—
&2 Lggation Information: _ View Map
7 COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD 75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN

3 300079 Harrison 79 Grant Mount Clare_Weston 39.157768 -80.327053 5581423 4334500.1

= There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

D~ Owner Information:
4 _Dv_ CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST PR
4703300079 4/10/1941 Original Loc Completed C S Gribble 8517 Hope Natural Gas Company

Completion Information:

APl CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM DEEPEST_FMT 2:‘;_.. _CLASS FINAL_CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT NGL_BEF NGL_AFT P_BEF TI_BEF P_AFT
4703300079 4/10/1941  7/4/1940 1113 Ground Level Weston-Jane Lew Juniata Fm Tuscarora Ss r-pool Test Unsuccessful _ Dry w/ Gas Show Rotary Shot 10018 10018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pay/Show/Water Informalion:

AP CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP  DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT  G_BEF G_AFT O _BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 1545 Berea Ss 1571 Berea Ss 0 0
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 1638 Berea Ss 1677 Berea Ss 0 0
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 1797 Up Devonian 0 0
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 7290 Oriskany 0 0
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 0 0
4703300079 4/10/1941 Show Gas Vertical 9665 Rose Hill Fm 9685 Rose Hill Fm [} 0

There is no Production Gas data for this well

There is no Production Qil data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
There is no Production NGL data for this well ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
There is no Production Water data for this well

Stratigraphy Information:

API SUFFIX FM™ FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY ._.:_nxzmmm THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
4703300079 Original Loc Allegheny Fm Well Record 280 Reasonable 5 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Pottsville Group  Well Record 505 Reasonable umm Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Mauch Chunk Grp Well Record 870 Reasonable 285 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Little Lime Well Record 1113 Reasonable 10 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Pencil Cave Well Record 1123 Reasonable 27 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 O:n__._m__.on Big Lime Well Record 1155 Reasonable 175 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Greenbrier Group Well Record 1155 Reasonable 175 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 O:n.:w_ Loc Price Fm & equivs Well Record 1330 Reasonable 288 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Berea Ss Well Record 1586 Reasonable 32 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Thirty-foat ‘Well Record 1768 Reasonable 12 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Gordon Stray ‘Well Record 1844 Reasonable 16 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Well Record 1873 Reasonable 15 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Well Record 2020 Reasonable 15 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
14703300079 Original Loc Well Record 2082 Reasonable 31 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Benson Well Record 4058 Reasonable 14 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Driller's Tully Well Record 6780 Reasonable 25 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Hamilton Grp 6805 Reasonable 250 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Huntersville Chert 7055 Reasonable 235 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Oriskany 7290 Reasonable 110 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Heiderberg Well Record 7400 Reasonable 385 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Salina Well Record 7785 Reasonable 848 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Newburg Well Record 8633 Reasonable 5 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc McKenzie Fm 8638 Reasonable 532 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Rochester Sh 9170 Reasonable 28 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Keefer Ss 9198 Reasonable 9 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Rose Hill Fm Well Record 9207 Reasonable 540 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc Tuscarora Ss ‘Well Record 9747 Reasonable 249 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
4703300079 Original Loc _Juniata Fm Well Record 9996 Reasonable 0 Reasonable 1113 Ground Level
Wireline (E-Log) Information:

* Scanned/Paper Log Information:

APl LOG_TOP LOG_BOT DEEPEST_FML LOGS_AVAIL SCAN GR_TOP GR_BOT D_TOP D_BOT N_TOP N_BOT I_TOP |_BOT T_TOP T_BOT S_TOP $_BOT O_TOP O_BOT INCH2 INCHS REDUCED KOP LOGMD ELEV_KB ELEV_GL ELEV_DF LOG_MSRD_FROM
4703300079 100 1725 GDC Y 100 1725 960 1725 964 1725 Y Y Y

Scanned/Paper Comment: *logs:caliper

* There is no Digitized Log data for this well

Downloadable Log Images/Data: lo save the s r viewing. To do so, right-click the file of interest and selecl the save
option. Then you can direct the file to a location of your choice. _u_mmmm _._o.m the scanned log images vary in size and some may take several minutes to download.



9 Quick Reference Guide for Log File Names For more info about WVGES scanned logs click hare
w.IW geologic log types:

canned Logs d density (includes bulk density, compensated density, density, density porosity, grain density, matrix density, etc.)
{8 e photoelectric adsorption (PE or Pe, efc.)

g gamma ray

i induction {includes dual induction, medium induction, deep induction, etc.)
| laterolog
m dipmeter
n neutron (includes neutron porosity, sidewall neutron--SWN, etc.)
o other'
s sonic or velocity
t temperature (includes borehole temperature, BHT, differential temperature, efc.)

o
<N
E)
~
ﬁ z spontaneous polential or potential
mechanical log types:
<O
7._
Plu
API

b cement bond

c caliper

o other’

p perforation depth control or perforate

Tother logs may include, but are not limited to, such curves as audio, bit size. CCL-casing collar locator, continuous meter, directional survey,
gas detector, guard. NCTL--Nuclear Cement Top Locator, radioactive tracer, tension

ing Information:

PLG_DT DEPTH_PBT
4703300079  5/6/1941 0
4703300079 2/25/1973 0

Sample Information:
APl CUT1_TOP CUT1_BOT CUT2_TOP CUT2 BOT CORE1_TOP CORE1_BOT FM1_TOP FM1_BOT CORE2_TOP CORE2_BOT FM2_TOP FM2 BOT SMPL THN_SEC1 SCAN1 SLAB1 PERM1 THN_SEC2 SCAN2 SLAB2 PERM2
4703300079 645 10011 7149 7285 Onond Ls Oriskan 7360 9776 Oriskany Tuscarora Ss V17,B16




470331083 9°

WW-4A 1) Date: January 18, 2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
C S Gribble 8517

3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 00079

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name David K Scranage Name NA
Address 633 Rice Run Road Address
Lost Creek, WV 26385
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Ken Greynolds (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 613 Broad Run Road Name NA
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address

Telephone 304-206-6613

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC

By: Diane White Dhane. LLEJ’L(tU

Its: Agent
Address 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Telephone 304-420-1119
-
p grscm SEAL
i 2 ARY PUBLIC
Subscribed and sworn before me thl_s \ g day of STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Covv-cL. r&o.v_.—cbv-’—\ Cassidy Boardman
— . 1 5260 Dunpont Rd
My Commission Expires ‘7/ 2) / 267 7 Parkersburg, W 26101
) 5N uly 31, 2027

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.




7019 1k40 0OOOD 3830 3410

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

OFFICIAL

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com".

USE

Certified Mall Fee

S

ces & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
I Return Recaipt ¢ ) $

[J Retumn Recalpt ( Ic) $

[ Certified Mail F dDelivery  §
[J Adun Signature Required $
[ Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $
Postage

Total Postage and Fees-

::T:”dDaw'd K S5cran&ses

"""" pt. No., or PO Bax No.
ﬁw&mﬁgg" Rice Run Rdad

oot Creek WY 2069385

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions
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HG Energy, LLC 03/18/307;% "
5260 Dupont Road 470330
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100 - Office

(304) 863-3172 - Fax

January 18, 2023

David K Scranage
633 Rice Run Road
Lost Creek, WV 26385

RE:  C.S.Gribble 8517 (47-033-00079)
Grant District, Harrison County
West Virginia

Dear Landowner:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we have filed with the West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work (plugging) permit is being
requested for the above-referenced well.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a landowner

are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119.

Very truly yours,

<) A
Dane (QHAD

NP, b

P

Diane White o™ t},%'&l
W ‘o’:'{,:‘ o e G
e IAN 26 2073

Enclosures ¥
WA Pogmarts -

cc - Ken Greynolds — WV DEP State Inspector ere -



4T03300079p

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER | 03/10/2023

Operator’s Well _
Number C S Gribble 8517

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. ENED
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. H:'fm poy.

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas JAN 26 2023
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE w%
Charleston, WV 25304 Wﬂ

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

a8k

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instruections to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and 1 have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date



K 47033 bYeR

(5/16) API Number 47 - 033 00078
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DFEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494519932
Watershed (HUC 10)_Lost Creek ' Quadrangle Mt. Clare
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes D__ No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | l No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes [ I No . If so,what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at API Number )
n Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (E\cplain No fluids or waste is anticipated. Any well effluent found will be disposed of at an authorized disposal site.

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

_If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__ NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._If any, remove to approved offsite disposal

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? NA

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Duane (,LMUIU .‘.d%
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White AN 9 o 50,
Company Official Title  Agent !

| R
+ ey

Em 43
S s 9oy
Subscribed and sworn before me this e day of D Aanyvarn
Connn- -—L, Boa o osrnuui;a'
] NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires_ 1 ]3] /2027
T

5280 Dunpont Rd
Parks , YWV 28101
My Commiamm July 31, 2027

Ay .
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Form WW-9
Operator’s Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed .5 acre Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acreorto comrect to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10/20/20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch Straw 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Latino Clover 5 Latino Clover 5

** Sediment Control Will Be In Place At All Times **

Attach:
Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

K h G Id Digitally signed by, Rennelh Greynolds
DN: CN = Kerneth Gi i il = Kenneth L
enneth Greynoldgs = e e e o

Plan Approvcd by Date: 2023.01,23 12:26.08 -0500°
Comments:
. RECEIVED
Title: Date: Offoe of 04 ane
; Bt
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( )No ‘AN 26 2023

L 'eDeviment of
-l Protecligy



SUBJECT WELL
Gribble 8517
147-033-00079)
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47- 033 - 00079 WELL NO: 8517
FARM NAME: CS Gribble
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: HG Energy, LL.C
COUNTY: Harrison DISTRICT: Grant
QUADRANGLE: Mt. Clare 7.5’
SURFACE OWNER: David K. Scranage
ROYALTY OWNER: HG Energy, LLC et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,334,490 :
(' D
UTM GPS EASTING: 558,105 GPS ELEVATION: 339 m.

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of
0il & Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone:17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.
2 Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: RECEIVED
Survey Grade GPS ~__ Post Processed Differential PGS e
Real-Time Differential JAN 26 2023
Mapping Grade GPS X Post Processed Differential X WY Depesmsent of

. . . S Bwvirormesntal Mot
Real-Time Difterential otecton

[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Diany (IAUAe Diane C. White Designated Agent

Signature Title
December 28, 2022

Date



HG Energy, LLC 03/10/2023
5260 Dupont Road 47 03 00 0 7 9
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100 - Office

(304) 863-3172 - Fax

January 18, 2023

Jeff McLaughlin

WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: C. S. Gribble 8517 (47-033-00079)
Grant District, Harrison County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. McLaughlin:

Enclosed are Forms WW-4(A), WW-4(B), WW-9, WW-7, OP-77-A, topo map, well record and copy of
certified mailing receipt for a plugging application. This well was plugged in 1973 as a part of an Area
Review in preparation for the Scranage 1204 drilling program the well will be replugged to avoid any
possible communication with the 1204 wells. The well is being added to HG’s surety bond for the
duration of the plugging activity until the Inspector releases the permit.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information. 1 can be reached at
304-420-1119 or dwhite(@hgenergyllc.com.

Yours Truly,

i LT

RECEIVED
Ofwe 0f Oil el Gmg

JAN 26 2023

WY Depemissant
El'wirormnwﬁoteocflc.

Enclosures

ce: David K. Scranage — Certified
Ken Greynolds - WV DEP State Inspector





